CALIFORNIA PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM 7-17-70-41-03 **AMENDMENT 7**

Mailroom Equipment, Supplies and Maintenance Arizona NASPO ValuePoint Master Price Agreement No. ADSPO16-169897 Pitney Bowes Inc. (Contractor)

The parties hereto mutually agree to amend Participating Addendum No. 7-17-70-41-03 as follows:

Section 2. TERM, subpart A. is amended to now read as follows:

A. The term of this Participating Addendum shall begin upon signature approval by the State and will end December 31, 2022, or upon termination by the State, whichever occurs first.

All other terms and conditions of the original Participating Addendum shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Participating Addendum as of the date of execution by both parties below.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA		CONTRACTOR
Department of General Services		Pitney Bowes Inc.
Agency Name		Contractor Name
oful	5/13/2022	May 2, 2022
Authorized Signature	Date Signed	Authorized Signature / Date Signed
Stephanne Lim / MAU2 Supervisor		Arthur E. Adams, Jr. Director, Government Contract Compliance
Printed Name/Title of Person Signing		Printed Name/Title of Person Signing
707 Third Street West Sacramento, CA 95605		3001 Summer Street Stamford, CT 06926
Address		Address